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EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

MASTER INVENTORY

February 1985

. CHAMPAGNE

ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Almaden Cuvee - Eye of the Partridge 1979 Full 12
Angelo Papagni Spumante Full 10
Beaulieu Vineyards Brut Champagne 1974 Full 25
Chandon Blanc de Noirs Champagne Full 17
Hanns Kornell Brut Champagne Fall 12
Korbel Blanc de Noir Full 13
Korbel Sec Full 22
Louis Roederer Reims Champagne 1967 Full 7
Paul Masson Brut Champagne 1982 Full 188
Pol Roger Champagne 1964 Full 6
Pol Roger Champagne 1976 Full 12
Scharffenberger Brut 1981 (Donated) Full 15
Schramsberg Blanc de Blancs Champagne 1978 Full 3
Schramsberg Blanc de Noirs 1975 Full 2
Schramsberg Cuvee de Pinot 1978 Full 4
Schramsberg Cremant Demi-Sec 1980 Full 12
Schramsberg Cuvee De Pinot 1982 Full 9
Tattinger Champagne 1966 Full 6




February 1985

EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

WINE INVENTORY

RED WINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Chateau Julian Merlot 1982 750 ml 19
Christian Bro. Cabernet Sauvignon 1975 Mag 18
Fetzer Cabernet Sauvignon 1980 Full 19
Iron Horse Cabernet Sauvignon 1979 Full 21
Simi Cabernet Sauvignon 1976 ' Full 6
Simi Rose of Cabernet Sauvignon 1979 Full 19
Alexis Lichine Gevrey Chambertin 1970 Full 11
Badia Coltibuono - Chianti Classico 1977 Full 10
Buehler White Zinfandel 1984 Full 23
Chateau Michelle Gernache Rose 1978 Full 5
Cotes du Luberon 1982 (Donated) Full 48
Davis Bynum Bergundy (Kosher) Full 5
Gevrey Chambertin 1970 Full 12
Mirassou Gamay Beaujolais 1977 Full 8
Ridge California Zinfandel Amador 1980 Full 15

Simi Zinfandel 1978 Full 44




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE
MASTER INVENTORY

RED WINE

ITEM DECRIPTION

February 1985

SIZE QUANTITY
Buena Vista Pinot Noir 1981 Full 16
David Bruce Pinot Noir 1981 Full 12
Louis M. Martini Pinot Noir 1977 Full 7
Saintsbury Pinot Noir 1982 Full 2
Sanford Pinot Noir 1983 Full 18
Beaulieu Vineyard Private Reserve Cabernet Sauvignon 1970 4
Chateau St. Michelle Cabernet Sauvignon Full 1
Christian Brothers Cabernet Sauvignon Full 24
Clos du Bois Briarcrest Cabernet Sauvignon 1978 Full 3
Clos du Val Cabernet Sauvignon 1975 (Donated) Full 24
Heitz Cellars Cabernet Sauvignon 1974 Full 59
Inglenook Cabernet Sauvignon 1974 Full 14
Jekel Cabernet Sauvignon 1978 Full 4
Jordan Cabernet Sauvignon 1976 Full 1.2
Jordan Cabernet Sauvignon 1979 Full 23
Louis Martini Cabernet Sauvignon 1968 (Special) Full 6
Silver Oak Cabernet Sauvignon 1977 Full 7
Silver Oak Cabernet Sauvignon 1979 Full 4




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

MASTER INVENTORY

February 1985

WHITE WINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Chateau Yguem Lur Salices 1971 Full 7
Clos DuBois Gewurztraminer 1980 Full 16
Clos DuBois Gewurztraminer 1981 Full 9
Inglenook Chablis 1979 Full 11
Pellegrini Fume Blanc 1980 Full 16
Robert Mondavi Fume Blanc 1981 Full 25




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE
MASTER INVENTORY

WHITE WINE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

February 1985

SIZE QUANTITY
Alexander Valley Dry Chenin Blanc 1982 Full 18
Chevriot Dulac Sauvignon Blanc Full 10
Hacienda Dry Chenin Blanc 1981 Full 17
McDowell Fume Blanc 1980 Full 19
Carmenet Sauvignon Blanc 1982 Full 24
Napa Cellars Sauvignon Blanc 1981 Full 22
Souverain Colombard Blanc 1981 Full 24
Souverain Colombard Blanc 1982 Mag 126
Stephens Sauvignon Blanc 1981 Full 22
Ventana Pinot Blanc 1979 Full 3
Chateau St. Jean Muscat Canelli 1980 Full 43
Chalone Vineyard Pinot Noir 1980 Full 2
Hagafen Johannisberg Riesling 1980 Full 3
Louis Martini Johannisberg Riesling 1973 Full 3
Louis Martini Johannisberg Riesling 1977 Full 12
Pat Paulsen (Sonoma County) 1983 Full 26




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

MASTER INVENTORY

WHITE WINE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

February 1985

SIZE QUANTITY

Bonny Doon Chardonnay 1983 Full 16
Cakebread Chardonnay 1981 Full 2
De Loach Vineyards Chardonnay 1980 Mag 5
Edna Valley Chardonnay 1981 Full 13
Far-Niente Chardonnay 1981 (Donated) Full 8
Franciscan Chardonnay 1982 Full 22
Gundlach-Bundschu Kleinberger 1983 (Donated) Full 12
Hanzell Chardonnay 1978 (Donated) Full 2
Inglenook Pinot Chardonnay 1978 Full 11
Jekel Chardonnay 1981 Full 9
Lambert Bridge Chardonnay 1981 Full 4
Matanzas Creek Chardonnay 1981 Full 10
Napa Cellars Chardonnay 1980 Full 9
Pendleton Chardonnay 1981 Full 9
Pine Ridge Chardonnay 1981 Full 12
Preston Cuvee de Fume 1982 Full 8
Stony Hill Chardonnay 1982 Full 71
Trefethen White Riesling 1982 Full 12
Ventana Chardonnay 1981 Full 19
-Vichon Chardonnay 1980 Full 4
Vichon Chardonnay 1981 Full 19
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Ron Jackson's inventory after
the wine tasting.
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ADLER FELLS
ALEXANDER VALLEY
BUENA VISTA
DAVIS BYNUM

DRY CREEK
CHANDON

CHANDON

CHATEAU ST. JEAN
C1.0S DU ROIS
DELOACH

DONNA MARTA

F1FE DSTONE
FISHER

FOPPTANO

GRAND CRU

GRAND CRU
GUNDLACH BUNDSCHU
GEYSER PFAK

JHACT ENDA,

HOP KTLN

1RON HORSE

JOHN MERITT
JORDAN

KENWOOD

KORBEL

LANDMARK

LA CRIMA VINERA
MARK WEST

MILL CREEK

MILL CREEK

MTLL CREEK
PEDRONCELLI
PRESTON
RUTHFRFORD HILL
RUTHERFORD HILL™
RUTHERIFORD HT1L
RUTII:RFORD RIT.L
RUTHERFORD HILL

34

-continued-

~TSPECTAL WINE INVENTORY AS OF 25 APRIL 1983

79

81

80
81
81

S0
S0
79
77
78

Cabernet Sauvignon

Chardonnay

Chardonnay Special Selection

Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Blanc de Noirs
Napa Valley Brut

Chardonnay

Flintwood Chardonnay

Russian River Chardonnay

Chardonnay
Cabernet Sauvignon
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc

Collector's Series Cabernet

Merlot

California Cabernet

Pinot Noir

Johannisberg Riesling

Pinot Noir
Chardonnay
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Blanc de blancs

Chardonnay Alexander Valley
Arrundell Chardonnay

Chardonnay Russian River V1y

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Blush

Chardonnay

Vintage Selection Zinfandel

Sauvignon Blanc
Chardomnay

Gewurztraminer

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvigon

Finot Noir

11
10
11
11
24
24
11
11

11
11

11
11
11
11
11

11
11
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SEBASTIANI

SOUVERAIN )
SONOMA VINEYARDS ¢
SIMI

STEPHEN ZELLERBACH
ROBERT STEMMLER

TOPOLOS AT RUSSIAN RIVER
WILLIAM WHEELER

i3

78
78
77
79
79
80
80

»
>

Brut 3-Star Methode Chanpcpoise 11
Vintage Select Cabernet 11°
Alexander Crown Cabernet 11
Cabernet Sauvignon Special . 11
Cabernet Sauvignon . aid
Cabernet Sauvignon 19
Pinot Noir 11
Cabernet Sauvignon 11



SPECIAL WINE INVENTORY AS OF 25 APRIL 1983

ADLER FELLS
ALEXANDER VALLEY
—BUENA VISTA
DAVIS BYNUM
_—DRY CREEK
CHANDON
CHANDON
“TCHATEAU ST. JEAN
~CLOS DU BOIS
DELOACH
DONNA MARTA
FIELDSTONE
FISHER
FOPPIANO
GRAND CRU
GRAND CRU
GUNDLACH BUNDSCHU
GEYSER PEAK
HACIENDA
HOP KILN
IRON HORSE
JOHN MERITT
JORDAN
KENWOOD
KORBEL
LANDMARK
LA CREMA VINERA
MARK WEST
MILL CREEK
MILL CREEK
MILL CREEK
PEDRONCELLI
PRESTON
RUTHERFORD HILL
RUTHERFORD HILL
RUTHERFORD HILL
RUTHERFORD HILL
RUTHERFORD HILL

-continued-

79
81
80
81
81

81
80
80
81
77
80
80
81
79
80
78
79
81
80
81
79

,§;
81
81
80
78
81
80
14
81
80
80

Cabernet Sauvignon
Chardonnay

Chardonnay Special Selection
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Blanc de Noirs

Napa Valley Brut

Chardonnay

Flintwood Chardonnay
Russian River Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Cabernet Sauvignon
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc

Collector's Series Cabernet
Merlot

California Cabernet

Pinot Noir

Johannisberg Riesling

Pinot Noir

Chardonnay

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Blanc de blancs

Chardonnay Alexander Valley
Arrundell Chardonnay
Chardonnay Russian River Vly
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Blush

Chardonnay

Vintage Selection Zinfandel
Sauvignon Blanc

Chardonnay

Gewurztraminer

79 Merlot

77
78

Cabernet Sauvigon
Pinot Noir

11

141
11
24
24
11
11

11
11

11

11
11
11
11
11

11
11

11
11

11
11
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SEBASTTANI

SOUVERAIN

SONOMA VINEYARDS

SIMI

STEPHEN ZELLERBACH
ROBERT STEMMLER

TOPOLOS AT RUSSIAN RIVER
WILLIAM WHEELER

-- Brut 3-Star Methode Champenoise
78 Vintage Select Cabernet

78 Alexander Crown Cabernet

77 Cabernet Sauvignon Special

79 Cabernet Sauvignon

79 Cabernet Sauvignon

80 Pinot Noir

80 Cabernet Sauvignon

11
1
11
11
1
19
11
11



EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

MASTER INVENTORY

October 1983

WHITE WINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
De Loach Vineyards Chardonnay 1980 Mag 5
Edna Valley Chardonnay 1981 Full 66
Grgich Hills Chardonnay 1979 Full 5
Hanzell Chardonnay 1978 (Donated) Full 18
Inglenook Pinot Chardonnay 1978 Full 12
Jekel Chardonnay 1981 Full 9
Napa Cellars Chardonnay 1980 Full 9
Pendleton Chardonnay 1981 Full 40
:aymond Chardonnay 1980 Full 4
Shafer Chardonnay 1980 Full 27
Trefethen Chardonnay 1980 5/// Full 46
Ventana Chardonnay 1981 V/// Full 24
ZD Chardonnay 1979 Full 6
ZD Chardonnay 1981 Full 19
Zaca Mesa Chardonnay 1980 Full 4
Vichon Chardonnay 1980 0///' Full 24
Vichon Chardonnay 1981 Full 19




- October 1983

EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

MASTER INVENTORY

WHITE WINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Girard Dry Chenin Blanc 1981 ' Full 5
Grand Cru Chenin Blanc 1981 Vs Full 18
Hacienda Dry Chenin Blanc 1980 L///, Full 2
Hacienda Dry Chenin Blanc 1981 Full 19
Napa Cellars Sauvignon Blanc 1981 Full 22
Souverain Colombard Blanc 1981 Full 4
Souverain Colombard Blanc 1981 » Mag 74
Souverain Colombard Blanc 1982 Full 367
ﬁitags Leap Chenin Blanc 1981 Full 6
Stephens Sauvignon Blanc 1981 , Full 22
Ventana Dry Chenin Blanc 1981 / Full 1
Ventana Pinot Blanc 1979 L/// Cﬁijéﬁ/qk / Full 12
/ :
St. Jean Muscat Canelli 1980 « Full 44
Chalone Vineyard Pinot Noir 1980 Full 2
Hagafen Johannisberg Riesling 1980 Full 3
Jekel Riesling 1980 Full 6
Joseph Phelps Johannisberg Riesling 1981 ' Full 25
Louis Martini Johannisberg Riesling 1973 Full 3

.

Ouis Martini Johannisberg Riesling 1977 Full 12




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE
MASTER INVENTORY

WHITE WINE

October 1983

ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Chateau Yquem Lur Salices 1971 Full 7
Clos DuBois Gewurztraminer 1980 Full 18
Clos DuBois Gewurztraminer 1981 Full 34
Inglenook Chablis Full 11
—Rellegrini Fume Blanc 1980 Full 16




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

MASTER INVENTORY

October 1983

RED WINE
ITEM DECRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Louis M. Martini Pinot Noir 1977 Full 10
Robert Mondavi Pinot Noir 1978 Full 20
Robert Mondavi Pinot Noir 1979 Full i3
—Christian Brothers Cabernet Sauvignon Full 24
Clos du Bois Briarcrest Cabernet Sauvignon 1978 Full 12
Clos du Bois Cabernet Sauvignon 1978 Full 17
Heitz Cellars Cabernet Sauvignon 1974 Full 60
Inglenook Cabernet Sauvignon 1974 Full 14
Jekel Cabernet Sauvignon 1978 Full 4
Jordan Cabernet Sauvignon 1976~ Full 26
Jordan Cabernet Sauvignon 1979 Full 17
Louis Martini Cabernet Sauvignon 1968 (Special) Full 6
Silver Oak Cabernet Sauvignon 1977 Full 10




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

WINE INVENTORY

October 1983

RED WINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Simi Cabernet Sauvignon 1976 Full 6
Simi Rose of Cabernet Sauvignon 1979 Full 19
Fetzer Cabernet Sauvignon 1980 Full 19
Alexis Lichine Gevrey Chambertin 1970 Full 11
Badia Coltibuono - Chianti Classico 1977 Full 10
Chateau Michelle Gernache Rose 1978 Full 5
Davis Bynum Bergundy Full 6
Gevrey Chambertin 1970 Full 12
Mill Creek Merlot 1979 Full 9
Mirassou Gamay Beaujolais 1977 Full 9
Ridge California Zinfandel Amador 1980 Full 15
Simi Zinfandel 1978 Full 44




EXECUTIVE RESIDENCE

MASTER INVENTORY

October 1983

—

CHAMPAGNE
ITEM DESCRIPTION SIZE QUANTITY
Almaden Cuvee - Eye of the Partridge 1979 Full 12
Angelo Papagni Spumante Full 10
Beaulieu Vineyards Brut Champagne 1974 Full 26
Chandon Blanc de Noirs Champagne Full 23
Hanns Kornell Brut Champagne Full 12
Korbel Blanc de Noir Full 24
Korbel Sec Full 22
Louis Roederer Reims Champagne 1976 Full 7
;asson Brut Champagne 1980 Full 91
Pol Roger Champagne 1964 Full 6
Schramsberg Blanc de Blancs Champagne 1978 Full 10
Schramsberg Blanc de Blancs Champagne 1979 Full 2
Schramsberg Blanc de Blancs Champagne 1980 Full 28
Schramsberg Blanc de Noirs 1975 Full 2
Schramsberg Cuvee de Pinot 1978 Full 4
Schramsberg Cremant Demi-Sec 1980 Full 13
Tattinger Champagne 1966 Full 6




July 22,

CHATEAU

CHATEAU

CHATEAU

CHATEAU

CHATEAU

CHATEAU
"
MUZLOLE

CHIANTI

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

1982

MARGAUX

LA TOUR !

LAFITE ROTHCHILD

" "

AUSANE

MOUTON ROTHCHILD

GRUAND-LAROZE-SARGET

CHIANTI

CLASSICO

1959
1962
1959
1962
1964
1966
1962
1966
1961
1962
1962
1966
1959w
1966
1962

1964

QLA
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CHATEAU

CHATEAU

LAFITE ROTHCHILD

" "

AUSANE

MOUTON ROTHCHILD

GRUAND—LAROZE-SARGET

CHIANTI

CLASSICO




Luncheon

Presentation, of

The Presidential Medal of Freedom

Bay Seallops ¢’ Lobster Salad

“Herb_Sauce
“Melba Toast

Tenderloin of Veal in Chablis
Seashell Pasta Florentine
“Jomato Printanicre

“Fresh Berries in ”Pasrly
e NN O
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“The White House’
MondayMarch 26 195+




Le Pavillon's Proposed Wines

Chardonnays:

La Crema Vinera

Quail Ridge

Chateau Montelena
Jordan

Kistler

Grgich Hills

Trefethen

Chateau St. Jean

Vichon

Chalone

Ventana

Cabernet Sauvignons:

Clos Du Val

Stags Leap Wine Cellars

Pine Ridge

Beaulieu Vineyards

William Hill

Comments

OK, full, heavy, buttery style
1981 Napa

OK, full, ripe style

Yes, 1981 Napa, 1982 Alexander
Valley

Yes, 1981 to be released in May
Yes, 1982 Dutton Ranch or Sonoma
Cutrer Vineyard, not Winery Lake
Vineyard

Yes, 1979 for reserve list

Yes, 1981

1982 Sonoma County or 1982 single
vineyard wines (Robert Young),

very popular with the wine consume

1981, lean, crisp, applish, Macon-
styled, very good food wine

1981, excellent, though an alarmin
frequency of "corked" bottles

1981, generous style, avoid
purchase of "crystal" bottling

Yes, French Style

Yes, 1979 and 1978 Lot II for
reserve list

Yes, 1980

Yes, 1980 and 1978 Georges de
Latour Private Reserve for reserve
list

Yes, 1980 though requires cellarin



Jordan

Rutherford Hill
Ridge Montevello

Heitz

Santa Cruz Mt.

Yes, yes, 1979 lovely now and will
improve, 1978 for reserve list

OK
Yes, Stylish cabernet

Yes, 1979 Martha's and Bella Oaks
for those wishing to compare

?

Additional Cabernet Sauvignon Suggestions

Silver Oak

Clos du Bois,

Pinot Noir:

Santa Cruz Mt.

Saintsbury

Merlot

Sterling Vineyards
Rutherford Hill
Chateau Chivre
Lakespring

Clos du Val

1978 and 1979, soft, warm, variet:
flavors complimented by American
Oak, vanilla character

1979 Marlstone, soft, flavorful

Yes, new release should be tasted
Yes, 1982 Sonoma, very fresh,

youthful, raspberry aroma, lighte:
Pinot Noir

OK, firm when young
Yes, 1978, OK 1979
?

Yes, 1979

Yes



Additional Merlot Suggestions

Duckhorn

Mill Creek

Probably the best Merlot producer

1980, soft, lovely, lighter style

Additional Red Varietal Suggestions

Gamay Beaujolais:

1983 Charles Shaw
1983 Robert Pecota

Zinfandel:

1982 Joseph Phelps

1980 Iron Horse
1981 Storybook

Both are youthful, zestful with
very fresh berry-like fruit,
delightful, light luncheon wines
(serve cool)

Young, fresh, brambleberry flavors
drink while young to capture
those attractive flavors

Stylish claret-like character,
though both retain true zinfandel
flavors



February 6, 1984

Mr. Michael K. Deaver
Deputy Chief of Staff f'Q
The White House

Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Michael,
Here are my comments you requested on Le Pavillon's proposed California
wine list. It is somewhat different than the one I gave to Shirley a year

ago as many of those wines are either unavailable or have changed vintage.

I have also enclosed some additional suggestions for wines that demonstrate
very good varietal character or are desirable for their style variations.

Sincerely,

K'\‘\ Cren \,(\ ( ?\ s 42( /)

S \
David Berkley

DB:db
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Le Pavillon's Proposed Wines

Chardonnays:

La Crema Vinera

Acacia

William Hill
Dolan

Fisher

Quail Ridge
Napa Cellars

Chateau Montelena

Jordan
Sequoia Grove

Kistler

Adelar Fels
Grgich Hills

Trefethen

CORTI BROTHERS

Le Pavillon

(1)

My Comments

Most Popular varietal. A selection
of chardonnays representing several
styles will enhance the wine list and
will undoubtedly prove to be the most
active varietal on the list.

~0K, full, heavy, buttery style
1981 Napa

Yes, select vineyard designation
carefully

No, Very high oak, awkward wine

No, Better chardonnays available

No, Better chardonnays available
~ 0K, full, ripe style

No, 1981 less good than 1980

~—Yes, 1981 Napa, 1982 Alexander Valley
(to be released soon)

Yes, 1981 to be released in May
? (No)
Yes, 1982 Dutton Ranch or Sonoma
~ Cutrer Vineyard, not Winery Lake
Vineyard

No, Lacks clear definition

,/Yés, 1979 for reserve list

,/fes, 1981

GAOCAA— amal Wl IMRALALA T ACR 94T
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Chateau St. Jean

Vichon

Morgan

Chalone

Ventana

Saintsbury

Sonoma-Cutrer

ZD

Le Pavillon Proposed Wines

Additional Chardonnay Suggestions

Cabernet Sauvignons:

Clos Du Val

Stags Leap Wine Cellars

Pine Ridge

Beaulieu Vineyards

William Hill

Jordan

Rutherford Hill

(2)

1982 Sonoma County or 1982 single
vineyard wines (Robert Young),
~very popular with the wine consumer

1981, lean, crisp, applish, Macon-
styled, very good food wine

1981, well made, good fruit

1981, excellant, though an alarming
frequency of "corked" bottles

~-1981, generous style, avoid purchase
of "crystal" bottling

1982, recently ranked 3rd in tasting
of 26 chardonnays, very good food
wine, good fruit and some buttery
character, reasonable

1981, big and ripe

1981, ripe oak cooperage apparent,
a real favorite with the consumer

My Comments

Yes, French style

Yes, 1979 and 1978 Lot II for reserve
list

Yes, 1980

Yes, 1980 and 1978 Georges de Latour
Private Reserve for reserve list

Yes, 1980 though requires cellaring

Yes, Yes, 1979 lovely now and will
improve, 1978 for reserve list

OK



Cabernet Sauvignons Continued:

Ridge Montebello

Heitz

Santa Cruz Mt.
Fisher

Tudal

Yes, stylish cabernet

Yes, 1979 Martha's and Bella Oaks
for those wishing to compare

?
No, better Cabernet Sauvignons available

No, better Cabernet Sauvignons available

Additional Cabernet Sauvignon Suggestions

Silver Oak

Clos du Bois

Le Pavillon's Proposed Wines

Pinot Noir:

Santa Cruz Mt;

Acacia Lee Vineyard

Saintsbury

Le Pavillon's Proposed Wines

Merlot:

Sterling Vineyards
Rutherford Hill
Chateau Chivre

Lakespring

(3)

1978 and 1979, soft, warm, varietal
flavors complimented by American Oak,
vanilla character

1979 Marlstone, soft, flavorful

My Comments

Yes, new releases should be tasted

No, select Acacia Madonna Vineyard
(softer more advanced)

Yes, 1982 Sonoma, very fresh, youthful,
raspberry aroma, lighter Pinot Noir

My Comments

0K, firm when young
Yes 1978, OK 1979

?

Yes, 1979



Merlot Continued:

St. Francis No

Clos du Val Yes

Additional Merlot Suggestions

Duckhorn Probably the best Merlot producer

Mill Creek _ 1980, soft, lovely, lighter style

(4)



Gamay Beaujolais:

1983 Charles Shaw
1983 Robert Pecota

Zinfandel:

1982 Joseph Phelps

1980 Iron Horse
1981 Storybook

Dry Chenin Blanc:

1982 Grand Cru

1982 Pine Ridge

1982 Kenwood

Johannisberg Riesling:

Additional Red Varietal Suggestions

Both are youthful, zestful with very
fresh berry-like fruit, delightful,
light luncheon wines (serve cool)

Young, fresh, brambleberry flavors,
drink while young to capture those
attractive flavors

Stylish claret-like character, though
both retain true zinfandel flavors

Additional White Varietal Suggestions

1982 Jekel
1982 Joseph Phelps

Occasionally the perfect wine for those
desiring fruit without noticeable
sweetness

Lovely and delicate

Complexity beyond normal chenin blanc
character

Consistently good

Fragrant and fruity flavors

Both are lovely examples of the
varietal



